
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Text

1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com

Vital Records Agreement that allows the Health District to Access the Texas Electronic
Registration Remote System

Motion authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute all documents necessary to accept an
amendment to a contract with the Department of State Health Services (DSHS) for the amended
contract period 9/1/2015 through 8/31/2018 to provide the Corpus Christi-Nueces County Public
Health District (CCNCPHD) access to the Texas Electronic Registration Remote System (TER
Remote System) for the purpose of issuing individual birth certificates, and pay DSHS a fee of $1.83
for each Certification of Vital Record printed as a  result of searches of the database.

File #: 17-1042, Version: 1

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 5/13/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

